

www.researchid.com

Dr. John M. Embil Mentorship Award in Infectious Diseases 2025

The **Dr. John M. Embil Mentorship Award in Infectious Diseases** celebrates the commitment of a member of the Association of Medical Microbiology and Infectious Disease Canada in inspiring interest and excitement in the field of Infectious Diseases. The Award was established to acknowledge specialists in the field of clinical Infectious Diseases who have demonstrated a commitment to leadership and mentoring trainees in the field of Infectious Diseases.

Nominees Must:

- Be a specialist engaged in the practice of clinical Infectious Diseases; and
- Have demonstrated commitment and extraordinary effort in mentorship by, for example:
 - Stimulating excellence in clinical care in infectious diseases;
 - Promoting and encouraging activities in global health;
 - Assisting students to present and publish their work, to find financial aid, and to find their career path of choice;
 - Providing encouragement, and strategies for life in the scholarly community; and
 - Continued interest in the individual's professional advancement.

Nominations with supporting documentation should be sent be email as a single PDF document to the CFID Awards Committee at cfid@researchid.com and must be received no later than January 31, 2025.

Submissions will be reviewed by the CFIDAwards Committee and the winner will be announced March 3, 2025. The award will be conferred at the 2024 AMMI Canada – CACMID Annual Conference April 29–May 2, 2025.

If youhave questions, please contact the CFIDAwards Committee, at cfid@researchid.com.